OP \$65.00 4038679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454644

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pet Services Operating, LLC		12/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Community Veterinary Clinics, LLC
Street Address:	5813 Skylane Boulevard
City:	Windsor
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95492
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4038679	PROTECT YOUR PET FOR LESS
Registration Number:	4028618	PROTECTMYPET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075264707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-526-4200

Email: trademarks@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Simon R. Inman
Address Line 1: 100 B St Ste 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simon R. Inman
SIGNATURE:	/Simon R. Inman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment PSO to CVC (00462506x9C71C)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment PSO to CVC (00462506x9C71C)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of <u>December 14.</u> 2017, (the "Effective Date"), by and between Pet Services Operating, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, Delaware 19904 ("Assignor") and Community Veterinary Clinics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 5813 Skylane Boulevard, Windsor, California, 95492 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademarks PROTECT YOUR PET FOR LESS, U.S. Reg. No. 4,038,679 and PROTECTMYPET, U.S. Reg. No. 4,028,618, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the business goodwill related therewith and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademarks and goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the Recitals, and in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, grants, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, (together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks), the registration and all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue and recover the same in the name of Assignor.
- 2. The terms of this Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 3. The Parties hereby agree to do the following: execute such other documents and perform such other acts as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

PET SERVICES OPERATING, LLC

Name: Konneth S. Pecoraro

Its: Manager

ASSIGNEE:

COMMUNITY YETEKINARY CLINICS, LLC

Name: Kenneth S. Peconaro

Its: Manager

P:\7838\0008\00458067.DOCX

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registration Number	Mark	International Class; Description of Goods
4,038,679	PROTECT YOUR PET FOR LESS	International Class 44 Pet care services, namely, administration of medication; Providing information and advice in the field of pet health; Veterinary services
4,028,618	PROTECTMYPET	International Class 44 Pet care services, namely, administration of medication; Providing information and advice in the field of pet health; Veterinary services

P:\7838\0008\00458067.DOCX

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0897